Express Mail No. EV 160263 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORC	12-09-2002	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings	ener of Datasta and Tro	102306279demarks: Please record the attached	d original do	oumants or copy thereof	
	oner of Patents and Tra	1204	-		
Name of conveying party(ies):	100/	2. Name and address of		0	
Brent Jerome Brunell	1/2/1/4	Name: General Elec	tric Compan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached ☐ Yes [x] No	Internal Address:		0.8.	
Additional flame(s) of conveying party(les) a	mached 11 res 2 10			946	
		Street Address: 1 Riv	ver Road	011	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger	City: Schenectady S	itate: <u>NY</u> ZI	P: <u>12345</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name			
☐ Other					
Execution Date: November 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & addre	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the app	olication is: _I	November 26, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
, a rate in a spinoade in terter					
	Additional n	umbers attached? Yes X No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Arm <u>strong Te</u>	paedala III P	☐ Enclosed			
internal Address. Amistrong Te	sasuale, LLI .	Authorized to be o	harged to de	eposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolit	tan Sq. Suite 2600				
	UD 00400	Deposit account num	ber:		
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Z	IP: <u>63102</u>	<u>01-2384</u>			
		(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying	g by deposit account)	
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and a	ny attached	copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		of the			
Thomas M. Fisher, Reg. No. 47,5112/09/2002 LIMELLER 00000055 0123	64 <del>84 10306</del> 43 <del>3 \</del>	Signature	<u></u>	November 27, 2002 Date	
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	Total number of gazes in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, BRENT JEROME BRUNELL, of 22 Esopus Drive, Clifton Park, New York 12065, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MODEL PREDICTIVE CONTROL OF AIRCRAFT GAS TURBINE ENGINES (Docket No. 124447), invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

November 26, 2002

BRENT/JÉROME BRUNELL

State of New York ) ss.
County of Schenectady

This 26th day of November, 2002, before me personally came the above-named BRENT JEROME BRUNELL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

12/9/2004

**RECORDED: 11/27/2002** 

DONNA P. WITHEY
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 5069961
Commission Expires Dec. 9

Donna P. Wethey

PATENT REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0911